IIB
110TH CONGRESS
2D SESSION H. R. 4351
IN THE SENATE OF THE UNITED STATES
DECEMBER 12, 2007
Received
JANUARY 22 (legislative day, JANUARY 3), 2008
Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance

Sec. 201. Nonqualified deferred compensation from certain tax indifferent par-
ties.
Subtitle B—Codification of Economic Substance Doctrine
Sec. 211. Codification of economic substance doctrine.
Sec. 212. Penalties for underpayments.
Subtitle C—Other Provisions
Sec. 221. Delay in application of worldwide allocation of interest.
Sec. 222. Modification of penalty for failure to file partnership returns.
Sec. 223. Penalty for failure to file S corporation returns.
Sec. 224. Increase in minimum penalty on failure to file a return of tax.
Sec. 225. Time for payment of corporate estimated taxes.
VerDate Aug 31 2005 03:54 Jan 23, 2008 Jkt 069200 PO 00000 Frm 00002 Fmt 6652 Sfmt 6211 E:\BILLS\H4351.RFS H4351w
w
oo
ds
2
on
 P
R
O
D
P
C
68
 w
ith
 B
IL
LS
3
HR 4351 RFS
TITLE I—INDIVIDUAL TAX 1
RELIEF 2
SEC. 101. EXTENSION OF ALTERNATIVE MINIMUM TAX RE-3
LIEF FOR NONREFUNDABLE PERSONAL 4
CREDITS. 5
(a) IN GENERAL.—Paragraph (2) of section 26(a) 6
(relating to special rule for taxable years 2000 through 7
2006) is amended— 8
(1) by striking ‘‘or 2006’’ and inserting ‘‘2006, 9
or 2007’’, and 10
(2) by striking ‘‘2006’’ in the heading thereof 11
and inserting ‘‘2007’’. 12
(b) EFFECTIVE DATE.—The amendments made by 13
this section shall apply to taxable years beginning after 14
December 31, 2006. 15
SEC. 102. EXTENSION OF INCREASED ALTERNATIVE MIN-16
IMUM TAX EXEMPTION AMOUNT. 17
(a) IN GENERAL.—Paragraph (1) of section 55(d) 18
(relating to exemption amount) is amended— 19